the incurrence of the debt, the repurchase of our common stock, and the corresponding use of our cash. This unaudited pro forma condensed
financial information should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements of Activision Blizzard incorporated by reference
elsewhere in this proxy statement.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed financial information is based on financial statements prepared in accordance with U.S. GAAP. In
addition, the unaudited pro forma condensed financial information is based upon available information and a number of assumptions that the
Company considers to be reasonable, and have been made solely for purposes of developing such unaudited pro forma condensed financial
information for illustrative purposes in compliance with the disclosure requirements S-X Article 11 of the SEC.

69

Edgar Filing: Activision Blizzard, Inc. - Form PREM14A

84

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statements of Operations

For the six months ended June 30,
2013 For the year ended December 31, 2012

Activision
Blizzard

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Activision
Blizzard

Activision
Blizzard

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Activision
Blizzard

(in millions, except per share data) (in millions, except per share data)
Revenue:
Product sales $ 1,717 $ � $ 1,717 $ 3,620 $ � $ 3,620
Subscription, licensing and other
revenues 658 � 658 1,236 � 1,236

Total net revenues 2,375 � 2,375 4,856 � 4,856
Costs and expenses:
Cost of sales 702 � 702 1,662 � 1,662
Product development 247 � 247 604 � 604
Sales and marketing 223 � 223 578 � 578
General and administrative 186 � 186 561 � 561

Total costs and expenses 1,358 � 1,358 3,405 � 3,405
Operating income 1,017 � 1,017 1,451 � 1,451
Interest and other income (expenses),
net 3 (113)(a) (110) 7 (225)(a) (218)

Income before income tax expense 1,020 (113) 907 1,458 (225) 1,233
Income tax expense 240 (41)(b) 199 309 (81)(b) 228

Net income $ 780 (72) 708 $ 1,149 (144) 1,005

Earnings per common share:
Basic $ 0.68 $ 1.00(c) $ 1.01 $ 1.42(c)
Diluted $ 0.68 $ 0.99(c) $ 1.01 $ 1.41(c)
Weighted-average number of shares
outstanding:
Basic 1,116 (429)(d) 687 1,112 (429)(d) 683
Diluted 1,124 (429)(d) 695 1,118 (429)(d) 689

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed financial information

70

Edgar Filing: Activision Blizzard, Inc. - Form PREM14A

85

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Balance Sheet

As of June 30, 2013

Activision
Blizzard

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Activision
Blizzard

(in millions)
Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 4,341 $ (1,230)(e) $ 3,111
Short-term investments 205 � 205
Accounts receivable, net 117 � 117
Inventories, net 131 � 131
Software development 304 � 304
Intellectual property licenses 11 � 11
Deferred income taxes, net 335 � 335
Other current assets 185 � 185

Total current assets 5,629 (1,230) 4,399
Long-term investments 9 � 9
Software development 35 � 35
Property and equipment, net 132 � 132
Other assets 10 60(f) 70
Intangible assets, net 61 � 61
Trademark and trade names 433 � 433
Goodwill 7,102 � 7,102

Total assets $ 13,411 $ (1,170) $ 12,241

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 139 $ � $ 139
Deferred revenues 665 � 665
Short-term debt � 25(g) 25
Accrued expenses and other liabilities 389 � 389

Total current liabilities 1,193 25 1,218
Deferred income taxes, net 77 � 77
Long-term debt, net � 4,673(g) 4,673
Other liabilities 206 � 206

Total liabilities 1,476 4,698 6,174
Shareholders' equity:
Common stock � � �
Additional paid-in capital 9,541 9,541
Treasury Stock � (5,830)(d) (5,830)
Retained earnings 2,456 (38)(h) 2,418
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) (62) � (62)

Total shareholders' equity 11,935 (5,868) 6,067

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity $ 13,411 $ (1,170) $ 12,241

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed financial information

Edgar Filing: Activision Blizzard, Inc. - Form PREM14A

86

71

Edgar Filing: Activision Blizzard, Inc. - Form PREM14A

87

Table of Contents

 NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
CONDENSED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Note 1: Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

   The unaudited pro forma condensed statements of operations for the six months ended June 30, 2013 and the year ended December 31,
2012 gives effect to the Stock Purchase Transaction, the incurrence of $4.75 billion of debt, as well as the use of our cash in connection with the